

Sime Darby Global Services Centre Sdn. Bhd. (202066-W)

T +603 2721 1228 F +603 2713 1220 (Finance) +603 2711 3177 (Human Resource) +603 2698 5073 (IT)

w www.simedarby.com

9th Floor, Wisma Sime Darby Jalan Raja Laut 50350 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

United Nations Global Compact - Statement of Continued Support

Sime Darby is a key player in the Malaysian economy as well as a diversified multinational, with businesses in key growth sectors namely, plantations, industrial equipment, motors, property and energy & utilities with operations in more than 20 countries. We recognise the importance of balancing economic performance with social responsibility. Committed to developing a sustainable future, Sime Darby strives to maintain an equitable balance between increasing value for shareholders and being responsible to society and the environment by embedding the principles of the United Nations Global Compact into Sime Darby's values and principles, and our overall approach to Sustainability.

We have worked diligently to strengthen our approach to sustainability since November 2014, our previous submission of Communication on Progress (COP). Again this year, we have integrated our COP with our Sime Darby Berhad Annual Report, which we are pleased to present.

We would like to confirm our continued support for the ten principles of the United Nations Global Compact and look forward to sharing more on our journey in future COPs.

Mohd Bakke Salleh

Mansalohe

President & Group Chief Executive Sime Darby Berhad